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3/6/24, 12:22 PM Pana Community Unit School District #8 Mail - Weight Room

Jeff Stauder <jstauder@panaschools.com>

Weight Room

2 messages

Kyle Anderson <kanderson@panaschools.com> Mon, Mar 4, 2024 at 1:47 PM
To: James Moon <james.moon@panaschools.com>, Trevor Higgins <thiggins@panaschools.com>, Jason Bauer
<jbauer@panaschools.com>, Jeff Stauder <jstauder@panaschools.com>, Stile Smith <ssmith@panaschools.com>

Team,

| have talked to all of you and all of you have talked to each other, but to avoid some confusion | thought | would get us all on
the same page.

Cost of the Weight Room is 97,000. Initially the plan was for the school to throw 60,000 in and QB Club and Sports Boosters
to raise the rest.

As everyone is always raising money for things, the thought was to do this with little to no extra fund raising. How this would
be accomplished......

The school would still throw in 60,000 (30,000 this year and 30,000 after July 1). QB Club and Sports boosters throw in
20,000 total leaving a balance of 17,000.

James as spoken to the members of the finance committe and they are OK with throwing an additional 5,000 each

fiscal year for a total of 70,000 leaving the balance at 7,000. There will be an auction of the current weights that Price-
Spracklen believes will bring between 10,000 and 7,000 dollars.  This auction will make up the balance of the remaining
7,000.

IF...... The auction brings less than 7,000 the QB Club and the Sports Boosters would have to find a way to come up with the
balnce as the school would max out at 70,000.

IF..... the auction brings more than 7,000 the school would then receive that money and it would take off of the 70,000 total.
For example, the auction brings 10,000, the school would then only contribute 67,000.

Hopefully this makes sense for all.  Again, | have spoken to most of you and you have spoken to each other, just wanted to
get everyone on the same page. Please forward to anyone that you feel is necessary.

Let me know if there are any questions.
Thanks

Kyle

Trevor Higgins <thiggins@panaschools.com> Mon, Mar 4, 2024 at 1:55 PM
To: Kyle Anderson <kanderson@panaschools.com>

Cc: James Moon <james.moon@panaschools.com>, Jason Bauer <jbauer@panaschools.com>, Jeff Stauder
<jstauder@panaschools.com>, Stile Smith <ssmith@panaschools.com>

Appreciate all your efforts and time into this project. Our sports teams will greatly benefit from this upgrade.
[Quoted text hidden]

Trevor L. Higgins

Pana Jr. High Wellness Teacher
High School Football Coach
PCUSD 8
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